MEMORANDUM

DATE: July 17,2012

TO: City Councll

THROUGH: City Manager Judie Zimomra

FROM: Recreation Director Andrea Miller

RE: Recreation Department Budget Amendment

Request for budget amendment of $19,850 to be funded from fees
generated by the recreation center. Current revenue generated from
fees as of May 31, 2012 is $427,347. The staff recommends the following
allocation from the fund balance.

e Purchase of five additional spin bikes due to demand for cycling
class ($4250)

e Heron Room electrical wiring brought up to code based upon
revised space usage ($4750)

e New Year's Eve Fundraiser Event costs ($7500)

e Electrical wiring and network cabling to relocate copier ($650)

e Shades for Heron Room ($2700)

CC: Finance Director Sylvia Edwards
MIS Director Bert Smith
City Attorney Ken Cuyler



RESOLUTION 12-060

APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER NO. 2012-044 AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by City Council of the City of
Sanibel, Florida:

SECTION 1. The revised Recreation Center Fund for fiscal year 2011-2012,
Budget Amendment/Transfer BA 2012-044 true copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION 2. Effective date.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the Council of the City of Sanibel, Florida
this 17th day of July 2012.

AUTHENTICATION:

Kevin Ruane, Mayor Pamela Smith, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Kenneth B. Cuyler, City Attorney Date

Vote of Councilmembers:

Ruane
Denham
Congress
Harrity
Jennings

Date filed with City Clerk:

Res. 12-060



DOCUMENT NUMBER

CITY OF SANIBEL
BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER

BA 2012

044

FUND: RECREATION CENTER FUND
DEPT: Recreation
Project Amount Prior Incr/(Decr) Incr/(Decr) Amount After
FUND ORG OBJECT DESCRIPTION Number To Change REVENUE EXPENSE Change
RECREATION CENTER FUND -
170 1707200 452000 Operating supplies 93,416 19,850 113,266
170 1707200 388020 Ending fund balance (1,195,649 19,850 (1,175,799
TOTAL: 19,850 19,850

PURPOSE:

To transfer $19,850 from fees generated by the recreation center for operating supplies required but not previously budgeted. This
amendment does not increase or decrease the FY12 budget.

Prepared by: Date

F. Slane 711712012

Approved by: Date input by:

GROUP #

Date




